
World Cup The Leaning Tower
Sabre Men cat. A

Countries (about the fencers, alphabetic order - 8 countries)
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name flag full name availabl

ESP 3
FRA 5
GBR 1
GER 3
HUN 3
IND 4
ITA 3
POL 1
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World Cup The Leaning Tower
Sabre Men cat. A

Fencers (present, ordered by fencer number - 23 fencers)

page 1/1

ranking number name and first name country flag

1 2 OSVATH Richard HUN
2 4 GIORDAN Edoardo ITA
3 10 SCHMIDT Maurice GER
4 14 LEMOINE Ludovic FRA
5 17 EL ASSINE Moez FRA
6 22 CITERNE Robert FRA
7 26 HAUPT Julius GER
8 31 MORELLI Alberto ITA
9 33 ZSOLNAI Sandor HUN

10 36 ROBIN Serge FRA
11 38 GOETTLINGER Dani HUN
12 45 DEI ROSSI Matteo ITA
13 49 ROUSSELOT Mathieu FRA
14 50 PRIOR MAJON Alexa ESP
15 60 QUESADA Manuel ESP
16 61 OSKOZ Ayem ESP
17 81 BIDLAN Rajiv IND
18 9999 BLUMENTHAL Fietje GER
18 9999 LAM WATSON Olive GBR
18 9999 PARVEEN Parveen IND
18 9999 RAJPUT Harihar IND
18 9999 RAKHAL KUMAR Se IND
18 9999 SIATKOWSKI Michal POL
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World Cup The Leaning Tower
Sabre Men cat. A

page 1/1

Overall number of participants: 23
Number of participants among the 32 first fencers of the FIE ranking: 8

Number of participants of Asia: 4
Number of participants of Europ: 19
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World Cup The Leaning Tower
Sabre Men cat. A

Formula of the competition

page 1/1

23 fencers

1 poules: round

23 fencers
4 poules (3 poules of 6, 1 poule of 5)
Separation by : countries
19 qualifiers
_________________________________

Direct elimination : 19 fencers

Direct tableau
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World Cup The Leaning Tower
Sabre Men cat. A

Poules, round No 1

page 1/1

Poule No 1    10:00    Piste 7
Referee: WITOWSKI Maciej  POL, APTSIAURI Tatia  GEO

V/M ind. HS rank
OSVATH Richard HUN  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 25 1
MORELLI Alberto ITA  3  V  V  3  V 0.600 8 21 2
OSKOZ Ayem ESP  2  1  1  4  3 0.000 -14 11 6
LAM WATSON Oliver GBR  1  2  V  V  V 0.600 5 18 3
ROBIN Serge FRA  1  V  V  2  V 0.600 1 18 4
BIDLAN Rajiv IND  1  0  V  0  0 0.200 -17 6 5

Poule No 2    10:00    Piste 8
Referee: ANZOLIN Carolina  BRA, LECZYCKI Jakub  POL

V/M ind. HS rank
GIORDAN Edoardo ITA  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 24 25 1
CITERNE Robert FRA  1  V  V  4  4 0.400 1 19 4
PARVEEN Parveen IND  0  3  V  3  1 0.200 -8 12 5
QUESADA Manuel ESP  0  0  0  1  0 0.000 -24 1 6
BLUMENTHAL Fietje GER  0  V  V  V  4 0.600 1 19 3
ZSOLNAI Sandor HUN  0  V  V  V  V 0.800 6 20 2

Poule No 3    10:00    Piste 9
Referee: TOGNOLLI Alessia  ITA, MICHELUCCI Jacopo  ITA
Referee: ANGOTTI Mattia  ITA

V/M ind. HS rank
SCHMIDT Maurice GER  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 25 1
SIATKOWSKI Michal POL  2  V  V  V  V 0.800 8 22 2
GOETTLINGER Daniel HUN  4  4  V  V  3 0.400 2 21 3
RAJPUT Harihar IND  1  1  0  2  0 0.000 -21 4 6
EL ASSINE Moez FRA  1  3  4  V  V 0.400 -1 18 4
PRIOR MAJON Alexan ESP  0  1  V  V  2 0.400 -5 13 5

Poule No 4    10:00    Piste 10
Referee: OTAEGUI Igor  ESP, TOTH Janka  HUN

V/M ind. HS rank
ROUSSELOT Mathieu FRA  1  2  2  1 0.000 -14 6 5
LEMOINE Ludovic FRA  V  2  3  V 0.500 3 15 3
HAUPT Julius GER  V  V  3  V 0.750 8 18 2
DEI ROSSI Matteo ITA  V  V  V  V 1.000 12 20 1
RAKHAL KUMAR Seth IND  V  1  1  0 0.250 -9 7 4
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World Cup The Leaning Tower
Sabre Men cat. A

Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 23 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag country V/M ind. HS group

1 GIORDAN Edoardo ITA 1.000 24 25 qualifier
2 OSVATH Richard HUN 1.000 17 25 qualifier
2 SCHMIDT Maurice GER 1.000 17 25 qualifier
4 DEI ROSSI Matteo ITA 1.000 12 20 qualifier
5 SIATKOWSKI Mic POL 0.800 8 22 qualifier
6 ZSOLNAI Sandor HUN 0.800 6 20 qualifier
7 HAUPT Julius GER 0.750 8 18 qualifier
8 MORELLI Alberto ITA 0.600 8 21 qualifier
9 LAM WATSON Oli GBR 0.600 5 18 qualifier

10 BLUMENTHAL Fie GER 0.600 1 19 qualifier
11 ROBIN Serge FRA 0.600 1 18 qualifier
12 LEMOINE Ludovic FRA 0.500 3 15 qualifier
13 GOETTLINGER Da HUN 0.400 2 21 qualifier
14 CITERNE Robert FRA 0.400 1 19 qualifier
15 EL ASSINE Moez FRA 0.400 -1 18 qualifier
16 PRIOR MAJON Ale ESP 0.400 -5 13 qualifier
17 RAKHAL KUMAR IND 0.250 -9 7 qualifier
18 PARVEEN Parveen IND 0.200 -8 12 qualifier
19 BIDLAN Rajiv IND 0.200 -17 6 qualifier
20 OSKOZ Ayem ESP 0.000 -14 11 eliminated
21 ROUSSELOT Mathi FRA 0.000 -14 6 eliminated
22 RAJPUT Harihar IND 0.000 -21 4 eliminated
23 QUESADA Manuel ESP 0.000 -24 1 eliminated
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World Cup The Leaning Tower
Sabre Men cat. A

Ranking at the end of the poules (ordered by ranking - 19 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag country V/M ind. HS group

1 GIORDAN Edoardo ITA 1.000 24 25 qualifier
2 OSVATH Richard HUN 1.000 17 25 qualifier
2 SCHMIDT Maurice GER 1.000 17 25 qualifier
4 DEI ROSSI Matteo ITA 1.000 12 20 qualifier
5 SIATKOWSKI Mic POL 0.800 8 22 qualifier
6 ZSOLNAI Sandor HUN 0.800 6 20 qualifier
7 HAUPT Julius GER 0.750 8 18 qualifier
8 MORELLI Alberto ITA 0.600 8 21 qualifier
9 LAM WATSON Oli GBR 0.600 5 18 qualifier

10 BLUMENTHAL Fie GER 0.600 1 19 qualifier
11 ROBIN Serge FRA 0.600 1 18 qualifier
12 LEMOINE Ludovic FRA 0.500 3 15 qualifier
13 GOETTLINGER Da HUN 0.400 2 21 qualifier
14 CITERNE Robert FRA 0.400 1 19 qualifier
15 EL ASSINE Moez FRA 0.400 -1 18 qualifier
16 PRIOR MAJON Ale ESP 0.400 -5 13 qualifier
17 RAKHAL KUMAR IND 0.250 -9 7 qualifier
18 PARVEEN Parveen IND 0.200 -8 12 qualifier
19 BIDLAN Rajiv IND 0.200 -17 6 qualifier

Document engarde-escrime.com - 2021-11-20 16:06 - Page 7



World Cup The Leaning Tower
Sabre Men cat. A

page 1/1

1 GIORDAN Edoardo ITA

Tableau of 16

16 PRIOR MAJON Alexa ESP 15/4

9 LAM WATSON Olive GBR

8 MORELLI Alberto ITA 15/8

5 SIATKOWSKI Michal POL

12 LEMOINE Ludovic FRA 15/4

13 GOETTLINGER Dani HUN

4 DEI ROSSI Matteo ITA 15/6

3 SCHMIDT Maurice GER

14 CITERNE Robert FRA 15/5

11 ROBIN Serge FRA

6 ZSOLNAI Sandor HUN 15/12

7 HAUPT Julius GER

10 BLUMENTHAL Fietj GER 15/12

15 EL ASSINE Moez FRA

2 OSVATH Richard HUN 15/9

GIORDAN Edoardo

Tableau of 8

MORELLI Alberto
15/3

LEMOINE Ludovic

DEI ROSSI Matteo
15/12

SCHMIDT Maurice

ZSOLNAI Sandor
15/4

HAUPT Julius

OSVATH Richard
15/5

GIORDAN Edoardo

Semifinali

DEI ROSSI Matteo

15/5

SCHMIDT Maurice

OSVATH Richard

15/14

GIORDAN Edoardo

Finale

SCHMIDT Maurice

15/9

GIORDAN Edoardo
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World Cup The Leaning Tower
Sabre Men cat. A

page 1/1

1 GIORDAN Edoardo ITA

Tableau of 8

8 MORELLI Alberto ITA 15/3

5 LEMOINE Ludovic FRA

4 DEI ROSSI Matteo ITA 15/12

3 SCHMIDT Maurice GER

6 ZSOLNAI Sandor HUN 15/4

7 HAUPT Julius GER

2 OSVATH Richard HUN 15/5

GIORDAN Edoardo

Semifinali

DEI ROSSI Matteo
15/5

SCHMIDT Maurice

OSVATH Richard
15/14

GIORDAN Edoardo

Finale

SCHMIDT Maurice

15/9

GIORDAN Edoardo
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World Cup The Leaning Tower
Sabre Men cat. A

Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 23 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag country status

1 GIORDAN Edoardo ITA
2 SCHMIDT Maurice GER
3 DEI ROSSI Matteo ITA
3 OSVATH Richard HUN
5 ZSOLNAI Sandor HUN
6 HAUPT Julius GER
7 MORELLI Alberto ITA
8 LEMOINE Ludovic FRA
9 SIATKOWSKI Mic POL

10 LAM WATSON Oli GBR
11 BLUMENTHAL Fie GER
12 ROBIN Serge FRA
13 GOETTLINGER Da HUN
14 CITERNE Robert FRA
15 EL ASSINE Moez FRA
16 PRIOR MAJON Ale ESP
17 RAKHAL KUMAR IND
18 PARVEEN Parveen IND
19 BIDLAN Rajiv IND

20 OSKOZ Ayem ESP
21 ROUSSELOT Mathi FRA
22 RAJPUT Harihar IND
23 QUESADA Manuel ESP
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World Cup The Leaning Tower
Sabre Men cat. A

Referee activities (alphabetic order)
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name cat country Poule T32 T16 QF SF Final Total

R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A

ANGOTTI Mattia B ITA 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 3 - -

ANZOLIN Caroli B BRA 1 - - 1 - -

APTSIAURI Tati B GEO 1 - - 1 - -

FARREN Christo B GBR 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 4 - -

LA ROSA Massim B ITA 2 - - 1 - - 3 - -

LECZYCKI Jakub B POL 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 6 - -

MICHELUCCI Jac B ITA 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 4 - -

OTAEGUI Igor A ESP 1 - - 1 - -

TOGNOLLI Aless B ITA 1 - - 1 - - 2 - -

TOTH Janka B HUN 1 - - 1 - -

WITOWSKI Macie B POL 1 - - 1 - -

R = Referee    V = Video Referee    A = Assistant Referee
T32 = Main Table of 32    QF = Quarterfinals    SF = SemiFinals    T* = other tables

Document engarde-escrime.com - 2021-11-20 16:06 - Page 11


